

CB Group UWI 5K & Smart Eggs Kids K VIRTUAL RUN

Smart Start Start

Run Period: November 1 - 30, 2020 Email: cbuwi5k@alumni.uwi.edu | Tel: (876) 702-4473/6 | Fax: (876) 927-0264 www.uwi5k.org

Please complete the appropriate sections:

| □ VIRTUAL 5K (You can RUN | or WALK) | ☐ VIRTUAL KIDS K (11 Years Old & Under) |
|--|-----------------------|--|
| PERSONAL DETAILS | | |
| Last Name | | First Name |
| Date of Birth (DD/MM/YYYY) | Age (on Race Day) | Sex □ Male □ Female |
| Phone Number | Email Address | • |
| Entry Type | Team Name | |
| I am a UWI: Student Alum Faculty Year Hall | | |
| Please indicate the Campus/Country you want your funds to be donated to: Mona Campus (Jamaica) Cave Hill Campus (Barbados) St. Augustine Campus (Trinidad & Tobago) Five Islands Campus (Antigua and Barbuda) Open Campus (Anguilla, Antigua and Barbuda, The Bahamas, Barbados, Belize, Bermuda, The British Virgin Islands, The Cayman Islands, Dominica, Grenada, Jamaica, Montserrat, St. Kitts and Nevis, St. Lucia, St. Vincent and the Grenadines, St. Lucia, Turks and Caicos, Trinidad and Tobago) | | |
| ☐ Yes, I would like to make an additional donation towards scholarships at The University of the West Indies of \$ | | |
| Indemnity (All Participants must sign this Waiver): I know that participating in an event that is organized as a virtual activity where I run, walk or wheel on my own, at a date and time of my choosing, in a location and running route of my choosing, which will not have any support or security measures in place. I acknowledge that I am participating in the CB Group UWI Virtual Run by my own free will and at my own personal risk. I will not participate in this virtual event unless I am medically able and properly trained. I further agree to abide by the guidelines and protocols put forth by my Government and its health authorities for the prevention of the spread of the 2019 Novel Coronavirus Disease (COVID-19) and other communicable diseases. I agree to follow all pedestrian safety ordinances including running on a sidewalk where available and not in the road. I agree to follow the rules of the road if no sidewalk or multi-use trail is available, and I will run against oncoming traffic and not with traffic. Having read this waiver and knowing these facts and in consideration for me being permitted to participate as an entrant or competitor in the CB Group UWI Virtual Run, I, my heirs, executors and administrators hereby release, waive and keep indemnified Running Events Jamaica, The University of the West Indies, Caribbean Broilers Jamaica and all clubs, associations, companies, sponsors, participants, competitors, entrants, and all of their respective agents and servants from and against all actions, claims, costs, expenses, demands in respect of death, injury, loss or damage to my person or property howsoever caused by arising out of my permission to attend, or in any way participate during or subsequent to the said CB Group UWI Virtual Run whether as spectator, participant, or competitor, entrant or otherwise, notwithstanding that the parties abovementioned, their servants and/or agents may have contributed to the aforesaid injury, death or loss. Further, the participant grants full permission to any or all | | |
| The CB Group UWI Virtual Run is an annual fundraiser for The University of the West Indies Scholarship Programme. Now in its 9th year, the event has awarded 300 scholarships to academically outstanding students in dire financial need. Most are the first in their families to attend an institution of higher education and some their communities. They continually express their appreciation for the opportunities afforded them as a result of this event as these scholarships have made a seismic change in their lives. | | |
| A virtual run is where you complete the race at your convenience - anytime and anywhere. Run or walk the race distance at your own pace. Choose your own race day during the race period, your own starting time and your own course. Once your registration is processed (within 48 hours after your registration is received by Running Events Jamaica), you'll receive an email with your personalized virtual bib along with your unique results submission link. Look out for your finisher certificate. Participants will also receive a commemorative finisher medal, which will be mailed 5 - 6 weeks post-race. Entry fee donation is J\$1,500 (or US\$10) for the CB Group UWK 5K or J\$750 (or US\$5) for the Smart Eggs Kids K, per person. Complete and sign the Entry Form above and submit along with cash or cheque payment to the Institutional Advancement Division located at the UWI Regional Headquarters, Hermitage Road, Kingston 7. Kindly make cheque payable to 'The University of the West Indies'. | | |
| Race Information: Tel: (876) 702-4473/6 • Email: | cbuwi5k@alumni.uwi.ed | du • Website: www.uwi5k.org or www.runningeventsja.com |